

Invitation to presentation of W5 Solutions fourthquarter report 2021, on March 23rd.

The fast-growing Swedish high tech-company W5 Solutions AB (" W5 Solutions") – listed on Nasdaq First North, will publish its fourth-quarter results for 2021 on March 23rd, at 08:00 am CET.

A live video conference call for investors, analysts and media will be held at 10.00-10.30 the March 23rd 2022. Daniel Hopstadius, the CEO, will present the report and conclude with a Q&A session in English.

The presentation material and the video of this event will be made available shortly after the event at https://w5solutions.com/investor-relations/

Connecting to the meeting

The video conference call will be hosted via Microsoft Teams; please connect with this <u>link</u>. Please feel free to send any prepared questions or media requests to <u>Richard</u>. guilfoyle@w5solutions.com

For more information, please contact:

Daniel Hopstadius, CEO

+46 (0) 476 559 85 daniel.hopstadius[at]w5solutions.com

About W5 Solutions

W5 Solutions supplies high-technology systems and solutions to Swedish and international defense contractors and government agencies. We are experts in training and simulation, mission systems, communication, integration and power supply. W5 Solutions' support & services team ensures high reliability through the longevity of the system.

Learn more at www.w5solutions.com.

Attachments

Invitation to presentation of W5 Solutions fourth-quarter report 2021, on March 23rd.